RD4  Pressure regulator series "D"
﻿
Operating Manual
1. Intended Use
Line or outlet pressure regulators- /reducer for Air, gases and liquids which is designed to
effect reduction to a downstream pressure independent of the flow rate. Not for use as a
flow controller or as a shut-off valve. The  regulators from series RD4 are self-contained, spring loaded pressure
reducing regulators.

2
2.06
Order example:
RD1-01A
	 Dimensions	 Kv-	 Flow	 P1	 Connection	 Pressure	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 value	 rate	 max.	 thread	 range	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 (m³/h)	 m³/h*1	 l/min*1	 bar	 G	 bar		  €
A
RD1
RD2
G1∕4 up to G2
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure drop
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0...4 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar
	Pressure regulator	 RD1...RD4
	  40	  95	  22	  0.6	   27	   450	 20	 G1∕8	 0.2 …1.5	 RD1-01A
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD1-01B0
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD1-01D
									         1.5 … 15	 RD1-01E
	  40	  95	  22	  0.6	   27	   450	 20	 G1/4	 0.2 …1.5	 RD1-02A0
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD1-02B
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD1-02D
									         1.5 … 15	 RD1-02E
	  64	 151	  48	  3.0	  108	  1 800	 20	 G3∕8	 0.2 …1.5	 RD2-03A
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD2-03B
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD2-03D
									         1.5 … 15	 RD2-03E
	  64	 151	  48	  3.0	  108	  1 800	 20	 G1/2	 0.2 …1.5	 RD2-04A
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD2-04B
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD2-04D
									         1.5 … 15	 RD2-04E
	 130	 190	  54	  8.4	 195	  3 250	 30	 G3/4	 0.2 …1.5	 RD3-06A	 455,00
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD3-06B	 455,00
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD3-06D	 455,00
									         1.5 … 15	 RD3-06E	 455,00
	130	 190	  54	  8.4	  195	  3 250	 30	 G1	 0.2 …1.5	 RD3-08A	 455,00
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD3-08B	 455,00
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD3-08D	 455,00
									         1.5 … 15	 RD3-08E	 455,00
	241	 190	  54	  8.4	  195	  3 250	 30	 G11/4	 0.2 …1.5	 RD3-10A	 689,00
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD3-10B	 689,00
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD3-10D	 689,00
									         1.5 … 15	 RD3-10E	 689,00
	241	 190	  54	  8.4	  195	  3 250	 30	 G11/2	 0.2 …1.5	 RD3-1AA	 689,00
									         0.3 …3.0	 RD3-1AB	 689,00
									         0.5 …8.0	 RD3-1AD	 689,00
									         1.5 … 15	 RD3-1AE	 689,00
supply pressure max. 20 / 30 bar,
relieving, without pressure gauge
RD1 / RD2
gauge
G1∕4
G1⁄8 at
RD.-01
	 series	 D	 Ø E	 M
	 RD1	 30	 4.5	 M30x1,5
	 RD2	 51	 5.5	 M50x1,5
	 RD3	 76	 6.5	 –
	 RD4	 76	 8.5	 –
cross-section
inlet outlet
PRESSURE REGULATOR SERIES „D“ UP TO 30 BAR RD1…RD4
Standard
2
Product group
RD3-06/-08
Description	 Good value pressure regulator of solid design. RD1 and RD2 are equipped with diaphragms,
	 RD3 and RD4 are piston-operated. Wall mounting through two drilled holes in the bodies of RD1 to RD3.
Media	 compressed air or non-corrosive gases
Supply pressure	 max. 30 bar
Adjustment	 RD1/RD2: 	 see chart, by plastic knob with snap-lock
	 RD3: 	 by handwheel
	 RD4: 	 by T-handle

2
2.07
Order example:
RD4-12A
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
G1∕4 up to G2
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure drop
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0...4 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar
RD4
accessory: gauge
	 non-relieving	 without relieving function	 RD . - . . . K	 +5%
	 30 bar operating pressure                                                                  not for RD1	 RD . - . . . H	 +100%
	 flange connection	 according to EN-1092-1 or ASME B16.5             on request	 RD . - . . . F.	 s
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	Accessories, enclosed
	Pressure regulator	 RD1...RD4
	 series	 D	 Ø E	 M
	 RD1	 30	 4.5	 M30x1,5
	 RD2	 51	 5.5	 M50x1,5
	 RD3	 76	 6.5	 –
	 RD4	 76	 8.5	 –
	 Dimensions	 Kv-	 Flow	 P1	 Connection	 Pressure	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 value	 rate	 max.	 thread	 range	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 (m³/h)	 m³/h*1	 l/min*1	 bar	 G	 bar		  €
A
supply pressure 30 bar,
relieving, without pressure gauge
PRESSURE REGULATOR SERIES ”D” UP TO 30 BAR RD1…RD4
Standard
2
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 40 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1∕8	 for RD1	 MA4001-. .*2	 10,00
		  Ø 50 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1∕4	 for RD2	 MA5002-. .*2	 10,00
		  Ø 63 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1/4	 for RD3 and RD4	 MA6302-. .*2	 11,00
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 for RD1	 BW30-02	 9,50
	 mounting nut	 made of plastic	 for RD1	 M30x1,5K	 2,10
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 for RD2	 BW50-03	 12,50
	 mounting nut	 made of plastic	 for RD2	 M50x1,5K	 3,20
	 mounting bracket	 made of stainless steel	 for RD3	 BW45-03S 	 xx,00
	 mounting nut	 made of stainless steel	 for RD3	 M45X-1,5S 	 xx,00
Product group
B
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 40 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1∕8	 for RD1	 MA4001-. .*2	 10,00
		  Ø 50 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1∕4	 for RD2	 MA5002-. .*2	 10,00
		  Ø 63 mm, 0 …*2 bar, G1/4	 for RD3 and RD4	 MA6302-. .*2	 11,00
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 for RD1	 BW30-02	 9,50
	 mounting nut	 made of plastic	 for RD1	 M30x1,5K	 2,10
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 for RD2	 BW50-03	 12,50
	 mounting nut	 made of plastic	 for RD2	 M50x1,5K	 3,20
	 mounting bracket	 made of stainless steel	 for RD3	 BW45-03S 	 xx,00
	 mounting nut	 made of stainless steel	 for RD3	 M45X-1,5S 	 xx,00
	 mounting bracket	 made of stainless steel	 for RD4	 BW00-68S 	 xx,00
19
31
12
Ø 5,5
17
BW30-02
BW50-03
57
18
Ø10
6
53
13
19
A
C
B